

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## International Marine Networking event connects marine professionals from the U.S., U.K., and Europe, cosponsored by *Soundings Trade Only*

Essex, CT, March 22, 2021 – *Soundings Trade Only* announces that it will co-sponsor the International Marine Networking event series. The networking events will occur on the first Tuesday of each month beginning, Tuesday, April 6<sup>th</sup>, 2021 at 10am, EDT.

The event series is hosted and organized by Ben Taylor, who is also the host of the Flagship Insight show on International Yachting Radio, the host of British Marine Digital Networking, and the founder of Taylor Digital. He is based in Manchester, U.K. "This event provides opportunities for all that get involved. It's simple, it's accessible and it connects people. Person-to-person relationships will always drive business, especially in the marine industry. This is an opportunity to build those relationships," said Ben Taylor. "As we expand this networking event, we are pleased that *Soundings Trade Only* is helping us promote the opportunity to marine professionals in the U.S." The event is also sponsored by U.K. based, Marine Industry News.

"With little to no travel and in-person events, Ben's networking event series will be a fun and interesting way for marine industry professionals to connect, share ideas, expertise and develop business relationships on an international platform," said Jeff Moser, editor in chief of *Soundings Trade Only.* "I fully expect that the sessions will be beneficial in providing new opportunities, relationships and perspectives."

For more information and to register for this free online event series, please visit: <a href="https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/international-marine-networking-hosted-by-ben-taylor-tickets-141145338507?aff=MediaPartner">https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/international-marine-networking-hosted-by-ben-taylor-tickets-141145338507?aff=MediaPartner</a>

## **Soundings Trade Only**

Soundings Trade Only is a marine business-to-business information multi-media brand. It includes a monthly print publication, and digital entities including an e-newsletter, website, and social media sites. Soundings Trade Only offers the latest business news, and information about products, trends, statistics, management, marketing insights, and more to the marine industry. Each issue of Soundings Trade Only is designed to inform, reflect, and inspire. It is part of the AIM Marine Group, which includes the following publications: Yachts International, Power & Motoryacht, SAIL, Anglers Journal, Soundings, PassageMaker and Woodshop News. The AIM Marine Group is a division of Active Interest Media.

## **Active Interest Media**

One of the world's leading participant media companies, Active Interest Media (<u>aimmedia.com</u>) produces consumer and trade events, websites, magazines, podcasts, and TV shows that reach 40+ million readers, fans, and attendees in 85 countries. Our brands include Anglers Journal, Yachts International, Sail, Power & Motoryacht, Yachts International, Soundings, Trade Only, Passagemaker, Woodshop News, Log Home Living, Old House Journal, Woodsmith, Garden Gate, Cuisine at Home, Writer's Digest, Horticulture, Popular Woodworking, Numismatic News, and more. The company's four divisions—the Home Group, Home Arts, Collectibles and Marine Group—also operate thriving B2B platforms, online universities, retail events and

marketing services (through our in-house agency, <u>Catapult Creative Labs</u>). Active Interest Media's customers are smart, engaged, and loyal, and they look to our brands for trustworthy information and services that will inspire and enable them to enjoy their passions.

For more information, please contact Michele Goldsmith at <a href="mailto:mgoldsmith@aimmedia.com">mgoldsmith@aimmedia.com</a> or 847.373.0385.